
Bulletin No.  974 

Friday 30th April 2021 @LadyLanePark 

Good afternoon to you all, 
 
This morning we held our weekly Merit assembly on Zoom and it was  fantastic to 
hear that so many pupils have been awarded the Form merit this week because of 
hard work and determination.  We heard all our teachers talking about pupils who 
have shown great progress in the last few weeks as a direct result of continual hard 
work.  It was a joy to see the pride in their faces when they received the merit.  I 
am very proud of all our Lady Lane pupils, they certainly are a hard working group 
of young people.  
 
This week we are able to provide you with some important dates coming up during 
the Summer term including: Summer Celebrations, Sports Day, School Trips and 
Parents Consultations. All confirmed dates are detailed on the following page in 
our ‘Dates for you Diary’ section.  We have some exciting plans for the Summer 
Celebrations this year and will be informing you of all the details you need as soon 
as they have been finalised.  We are all looking forward to welcoming you all to 
our events which will all be COVID secure. 
 
 
Have a lovely Bank Holiday weekend,  
 
Mr Saunders & The Staff at Lady Lane Park School & Nursery 
 

 



Monday 
 

   Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 
 

Sliced Roast 
Ham, chips & 

Peas 
 

Fruit 
Crumble & 

Custard 

Wednesday 
 

BBQ Chicken* & 
Savoury Rice 

 
Fruity Mousse 

 
*Halal Option 

Thursday 
 

100% 
Homemade 

Beef Burgers* & 
Diced potatoes 

 
Chocolate & 

Pear sponge & 
custard 

*Halal Option 

Friday 
 

Fish Cakes, 
Mashed 

potatoes, 
carrots and 

optional 
parsley sauce 
Butterfly Buns 

Menu 
Monday 3rd May 2021 

 
 
 
May 
Monday 3rd May – School closed for Bank Holiday 
Monday 10-14th May – Exam Week in school 
Wednesday 12th May – Form 2 trip to Nell Bank 
Friday 14th May – Book Trust PJ Day 
Friday 21st May – School closes for Spring Bank 
 
June 
Monday 7th June – School open to all pupils 
Tuesday 8th June – LVI Team Building at Nell Bank 
Tuesday 15th June – Young Voices World Record Sing 
Monday 21st June – Form 3 Trip Harlow Carr Gardens 
Tuesday 22nd June – UVI Outdoor Pursuits Day 
Wednesday 23rd June – Sports Day  
Thursday 24th June – Form 5 Day Trip to Malham 
Monday 28th June – Reserve Sports Day 
Tuesday 29th June – End of year reports to parents 
  Transition Morning  
Wednesday 30th June – Parents Consultations 
 
July  
Thursday 1st July – Parents Consultations  
Friday 2nd July – Form Picnics & Prize giving 
Wednesday 7th July – Infant Summer Celebration 
Thursday 8th July – Junior Summer Celebration 
                Lower Kindergarten Trip to Hesketh Farm Park  
Friday 9th July – School closes for Summer  



 
Driving & Parking around school  

  
Unfortunately, we are continuing to receive complaints from local 
residents, some of which have been blocked in to their own drive 

by parents dropping off and/or picking pupils up from school.   
 

We are increasingly concerned about the speed at which some of 
our parents are travelling around school; our pupils are our main 

concern, please be mindful of young people cross the roads. 
 

Crèche Bookings Reminder 

Please remember to book in advance, wherever possible, if you 

need to use our crèche provision using the booking form.  Only in 

exceptional and unforeseen circumstances, emergency bookings 

can be made over the phone with Mrs Wright in (01274) 55 11 68.  

 

Summer Sports Clubs 
 

From next week Football & Netball club will switch to  
Cricket & Rounders. 

 If you would like to come along, please sign up on Class Dojo.  
Form 4&5 – Tuesday 3.30-4.30pm 

LVI & UVI – Wednesday 3.30-4.30pm 
 
 




